

CITY TOURISM COMMISSION

t; City Tourism DEPARTMENT

Commissioners: Jon F. Vein, President; Kathleen Rawson, Vice President; Taelor Bakewell; Juan Camacho; Camron Onumah

Public comments will be taken in person only. Members of the public who wish to speak during the meeting must submit a "Request to Speak" form for each agenda item of interest to the Board Secretary <u>prior</u> to the commencement of the public comments. Comments by the public on matters not identified on the agenda, but within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Commission, will be heard only during the item designated as "Public Comments." Public speaking will be limited to a total of three minutes per speaker. Meeting agendas and minutes may be found on the City Tourism Department website, <u>tourism.lacity.gov</u>.

Regular Meeting Wednesday, April 17, 2024 9:00 a.m. 1201 S. Figueroa St. Los Angeles, CA 90015

1. CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL

2. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC

- a. General and Agenda Item Public Comments
- b. Neighborhood Council representatives on any Neighborhood Council Resolution or Community Impact Statement filed with the City Clerk which relate to any agenda item listed or being considered on this agenda for the City Tourism Commission.

3. APPROVE MINUTES

a. Approval of the regular meeting minutes from March 6, 2024

4. REPORTS

- a. Executive Director Report
- b. ASM Update
- c. LATCB Update
 - i. LA Tourism Global Campaign Overview

5. ACTION ITEMS

NONE

6. ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE TO PAID REPRESENTATIVES

If you are compensated to monitor, attend, or speak at this meeting, City law may require you to register as a lobbyist and report your activity. See Los Angeles Municipal Code 48.01 et seq. More information is available at ethics.lacity.org/lobbying. For assistance, please contact the Ethics Commission at (213) 987-1960 or ethics.commission@lacity.org.

Materials related to an item on this agenda submitted to the City Tourism Commission after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the Executive Office of the Los Angeles Convention Center, 1201 S. Figueroa Street, Los Angeles, CA 90015, during normal business hours.